

Mat Suit No. 65/2023

CIS Registration No. 65/2023 CNR No.WBND05-000157-2023

J.O. Code. - WB00728

Order no. 07

Date: 17.02.2024

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Respondent files WS and files a petition praying for vacating exparte order.

Perused. Heard. Considered.

The respondent should be given a chance to contest. Thus, the prayer stands allowed.

WS be accepted and the exparte order be vacated.

To **04.04.2024** for reconciliation.

Sd/-
(Debabrata Kundu)
Additional District Judge
Nabadwip, Nadia